

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 1601 of 2025****DHANESHWAR PRASAD SAHU versus MAHESH SAKALLE****Order on Board**

03/11/2025	<p>Mr. Abhishek Pandey & Ms. Varsha Sharma, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to why contempt proceedings be not initiated against them for willful disobedience of this Court's order dated 06.05.2024 passed in W. P. (S) No. 2641 of 2024. Process fee be paid within a week.</p> <p>List this case after service of notice upon respondents.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge</p>
amit	